Eastern Ky. (5-5,0-0 ASUN) -vs- Pittsburgh (9-2,1-0 ACC)
12/11/24 at Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 12/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dz;l%ce):Pg|,948 Eastern Ky. 36 20 56
Site: Petersen Events Center, Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh 39 57 96
Referees: Clare Aubry, Ted Valentine, Bert Smith
Eastern Ky. 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kimble III,George * 30 5-11 4-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 3 16
02 Crawford,Jordan =3 30 5-14 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
10 Blanton,Devontae * 28 5-17 0-2 1-3 4-2 6 2 3 3 0 1 11
22 Martynov,Cyril =3 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
01 Wol,Mayar * 19 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 2 0 1 0
13  Myrick,Montavious 18 4-5 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 2 1 1 8
00 Buttry,Turner 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
42  Nussbaum,DJ 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Holt,Jackson 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Andrews,Tyler 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0
12 Todd,Robby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-70 7-28 3-5 15-18 33 19 6 13 2 6 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 6-12 50.00% 0-1 0.00%
Second Half 8-38 21.05% 1-16  6.25% 3-4 75.00%
Total 23-70 32.9% 7-28 25.0% 3-5 60.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
Pittsburgh 96
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55  Austin,Zack * 31 6-10 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 0 1 0 3 0 18
05 Leggett,Ishmael & 30 6-8 0-1 5-7 1-5 6 3 3 2 0 2 17
15 Lowe,Jaland * 25 3-8 0-3 5-6 0-4 4 3 12 2 0 1 11
02 Corhen,Cameron & 29 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 0 1 1 5
25 Diaz Graham,Guillermo * 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 5 1 0 0
03 Cummings,Brandin 30 10-13 6-8 4-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 30
31 Diaz Graham,Jorge 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
52 Delali¢,Amsal 19 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 1 5
04 Amadou Kante,Papa 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Ndiaye,Amdy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Barnes, Jr.,Marlon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-54 11-23 19-25 6-33 39 11 21 10 5 7 96
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24 54.17% 4-10 40.00% 9-11 81.82%
Second Half 20-30 66.67% 7-13 53.85% 10-14 71.43%
Total 33-54 61.1% 11-23 47.8% 19-25 76.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 45

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 26



VISITORS: Eastern Ky.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR

REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WOL,MAYAR

FOUL by MARTYNOV,CYRIL

REBOUND DEF by MARTYNOV,CYRIL
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB OUT by MARTYNOV,CYRIL
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD TIPIN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
FOUL by WOL,MAYAR

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER

REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

STEAL by KIMBLE I1I, GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by KIMBLE III,GEORGE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR

SUB OUT by KIMBLE I1I, GEORGE

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by ANDREWS, TYLER

19:42

19:25

19:01
18:42
18:27
18:19
18:12
17:53
17:53
17:53
17:53
17:30
17:16
17:14
16:58

16:42
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:15
16:14
16:14

15:49
15:28
15:28
15:15
15:15
15:07
14:58
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43

14:15
14:04
14:04
13:53
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45

3-0

3-1

3-2

5-2

5-5

7-5

7-6

9-6

V3

V2

Vi1
V3

V2

V1

V3

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by CORHEN,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
FOUL by LOWE,JALAND

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,JALAND
TURNOVER by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

FOUL by LOWE,JALAND
TURNOVER by LOWE,JALAND
SUB OUT by LOWE,JALAND

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
REBOUND OFF by CORHEN,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ZACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
FOUL by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ZACK

TURNOVER by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
SUB IN by DELALI¢,AMSAL

MISS FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
TURNOVER by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL



FOUL by ANDREWS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS JUMPER by BUTTRY, TURNER

FOUL by ANDREWS,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BUTTRY, TURNER

SUB IN by KIMBLE III, GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBLE III,GEORGE

ASSIST by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBLE III,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

FOUL by ANDREWS,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
SUB OUT by ANDREWS, TYLER

SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR

SUB IN by MARTYNOV,CYRIL

MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE III, GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by MARTYNOV,CYRIL
TURNOVER by MARTYNOV,CYRIL

MISS LAYUP by WOL,MAYAR(in the paint)

9-9

9-12

9-14

9-15
11-15
11-17

13-17
13-19

15-19
15-21

18-21

18-24

21-24

H3

H5

H6
H4
H6

H4
H6

H4
H6

H3

H6

H3

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
ASSIST by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZACK
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

REBOUND DEF by CORHEN,CAMERON

GOOI? LAYUP by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by DELALI¢,AMSAL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by DELALI¢,AMSAL

SUB OUT by CORHEN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

SUB IN by LOWE,JALAND

SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,ZACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACK
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,JALAND

REBOUND DEF by DELALI¢,AMSAL

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
SUB OUT by DELALI¢,AMSAL

SUB IN by CORHEN,CAMERON
SUB IN by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

TURNOVER by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LOWE,JALAND(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACK

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

REBOUND OFF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM



REBOUND OFF by WOL,MAYAR --
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBLE III, GEORGE 06:28 24-26 H?2
ASSIST by WOL,MAYAR =
06:08 24-28 H4 GOOD DUNK by CORHEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

TURNOVER by WOL,MAYAR 05:41
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 05:41
SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON 05:41
05:18 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE III, GEORGE 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
05:00 MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
04:56 TURNOVER by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
04:56 SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
04:56 SUB IN by DELALI¢,AMSAL
SUB OUT by KIMBLE III, GEORGE 04:56
SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 04:35 26-28 H2

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)(in the
04:27 26-30 H4 paint)

-- ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by LOWE,JALAND

04:25 SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZACK
MISS LAYUP by BUTTRY, TURNER(in the paint) 04:04

04:04 BLOCK by CORHEN,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

04:02 FOUL by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 03:45 29-30 H1

ASSIST by BUTTRY, TURNER --
03:24 29-32 H3 GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 03:02
03:02 STEAL by DELALI¢,AMSAL
02:56 TURNOVER by DELALI¢,AMSAL
STEAL by WOL,MAYAR 02:56
MISS 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR 02:43
REBOUND OFF by MARTYNOV,CYRIL ==
GOOD LAYUP by MARTYNOV,CYRIL(in the paint) 02:38 31-32 H1
02:16 MISS JUMPER by CORHEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTTRY, TURNER --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 01:47 34-32 V2
01:23 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR ==
TURNOVER by BUTTRY,TURNER 01:06
01:06 STEAL by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
FOUL by BUTTRY,TURNER 01:06
SUB OUT by BUTTRY, TURNER 01:06
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 01:06
SUB OUT by MARTYNOV,CYRIL 01:06
SUB IN by KIMBLE III, GEORGE 01:06
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 01:06
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 01:06
01:06 34-33 V1 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(fastbreak)
01:06 SUB OUT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
01:06 SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
01:06 MISS FT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR ==
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 00:50

== REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZACK
FOUL by WOL,MAYAR 00:48



00:48 34-34 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ZACK
00:48 34-35 H1 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ZACK
TURNOVER by KIMBLE III,GEORGE 00:41

GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(fastbreak)(in the
00:35 34-37 H3 paint)

== ASSIST by CORHEN,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 00:06 36-37 H1
FOUL by KIMBLE III,GEORGE 00:01

00:01 36-38 H2 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ZACK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR 00:01
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYLER 00:01

00:01 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ZACK(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE III,GEORGE 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pittsburgh
20:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
20:00 SUB OUT by DELALI¢,AMSAL
20:00 SUB IN by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
20:00 SUB IN by LOWE,JALAND
SUB OUT by HOLT,JACKSON 20:00
SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 20:00
SUB OUT by ANDREWS, TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 20:00
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by MARTYNOV,CYRIL 20:00
TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 19:44
19:44 STEAL by LOWE,JALAND
19:38 36-41 HJ5 GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,JALAND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
18:59 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWE,JALAND
18:21 MISS JUMPER by LOWE,JALAND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOL,MAYAR --
MISS LAYUP by MARTYNOV,CYRIL(in the paint) 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CORHEN,CAMERON
18:02 BLOCK by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
17:51 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by WOL,MAYAR 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZACK
FOUL by WOL,MAYAR 17:19
17:19 MISS FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTYNOV,CYRIL 17:19
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 17:19
17:19 36-42 H6 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)
17:05 FOUL by CORHEN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 17:05 37-42 H5
MISS FT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 17:05

= REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZACK
16:55 37-44 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBLE III, GEORGE 16:36 40-44 H4
ASSIST by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
16:27 TURNOVER by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM
STEAL by KIMBLE III,GEORGE 16:27



MISS LAYUP by WOL,MAYAR(in the paint)
FOUL by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WOL,MAYAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
REBOUND OFF by KIMBLE III, GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by KIMBLE III, GEORGE
REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

TURNOVER by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON

STEAL by KIMBLE III, GEORGE
MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDREWS,TYLER

SUB OUT by KIMBLE III, GEORGE

SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER

SUB IN by MARTYNOV,CYRIL

TURNOVER by BUTTRY,TURNER

FOUL by BUTTRY,TURNER

STEAL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
TURNOVER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDREWS, TYLER

SUB IN by KIMBLE III,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

16:22
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20

16:06
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:34
15:34
15:26
15:20
15:20
15:20

15:10

15:05

14:34
14:27
14:27
14:09
14:09
14:03
14:03
13:57
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:32
13:18
13:18
13:17
13:06
13:06
13:02
12:45
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:26
12:26

40-45 H5
40-47 H7
40-48 H8
40-50 H 10
42-50 H8
44-50 H6
44-52 H8
44-55 H 11

MISS FT by CORHEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

GOOD FT by CORHEN,CAMERON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ GRAHAM,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,JALAND
GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,JALAND(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOWE,JALAND

BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACK

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ZACK(in the paint)

STEAL by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,ZACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

TURNOVER by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACK

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

STEAL by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

TURNOVER by LOWE,JALAND

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

12:19 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL

12:07 FOUL by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
12:07 SUB OUT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
12:07 SUB IN by DELALI¢,AMSAL
MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY, TURNER 11:56
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JACKSON 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CORHEN,CAMERON
FOUL by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 11:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
SUB OUT by BUTTRY, TURNER 11:40
SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE 11:40
SUB OUT by MARTYNOV,CYRIL 11:40
SUB IN by WOL,MAYAR 11:40
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 11:40
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 11:40
11:40 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by LOWE,JALAND
11:40 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACK
11:40 SUB IN by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
11:40 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by LOWE,JALAND
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:20
REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by HOLT,JACKSON(in the paint) 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DELALI¢,AMSAL
11:06 44-62 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,JALAND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by WOL,MAYAR 11:06
SUB OUT by WOL,MAYAR 11:06
SUB IN by ANDREWS, TYLER 11:06
11:06 44-63 H 19 GOOD FT by LOWE,JALAND(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 10:49
10:49 STEAL by CORHEN,CAMERON
10:39 MISS 3PTR by DELALI¢,AMSAL
== REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
FOUL by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 10:36
10:36 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
10:36 SUB OUT by CORHEN,CAMERON
10:36 SUB IN by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
10:36 MISS FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS, TYLER ==
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 10:32

== REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
10:16 44-66 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS, TYLER 09:51
= REBOUND DEF by DELALI¢,AMSAL
09:37 MISS LAYUP by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 09:37

-- REBOUND OFF by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
09:32 44-68 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 09:08
- REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
FOUL by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 09:02
09:02 44-69 H 25 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS 09:02
SUB IN by MARTYNOV,CYRIL 09:02
09:02 44-70 H26 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JACKSON 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DELALI¢,AMSAL
08:27 MISS 3PTR by LOWE,JALAND
BLOCK by ANDREWS,TYLER 08:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:27 SUB OUT by DELALI¢,AMSAL



SUB OUT by HOLT,JACKSON
SUB OUT by ANDREWS, TYLER
SUB IN by BUTTRY, TURNER
SUB IN by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

GOOD JUMPER by BUTTRY,TURNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTYNOV,CYRIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by MARTYNOV,CYRIL

MISS JUMPER by MARTYNOV,CYRIL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE III,GEORGE

FOUL by KIMBLE III,GEORGE

SUB OUT by MARTYNOV,CYRIL
SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

MISS 3PTR by KIMBLE I1I, GEORGE
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,DEVONTAE
MISS LAYUP by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLANTON,DEVONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

44-73

46-73

48-73

50-73
50-76

50-78

50-79

50-81

52-81
52-83

52-86

H 29

H 27

H 25

H 23
H 26

H 28

H 29

H 31

H 29
H 31

H 34

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZACK

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

MISS 3PTR by LOWE,JALAND

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACK
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

FOUL by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
SUB OUT by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,ISHMAEL
SUB IN by NDIAYE,AMDY

SUB IN by CORHEN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,AMDY

GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ZACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

FOUL by CORHEN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN

SUB IN by DIAZ GRAHAM,JORGE

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,AMDY

MISS FT by LOWE,JALAND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOWE,JALAND
FOUL by LOWE,JALAND

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ GRAHAM,JORGE

GOOI? DUNK by CORHEN,CAMERON((fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,ZACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORHEN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,JALAND
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,JORGE
ASSIST by LOWE,JALAND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CORHEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by LOWE,JALAND
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACK



SUB OUT by BLANTON,DEVONTAE

SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

SUB IN by ANDREWS, TYLER

SUB IN by NUSSBAUM,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by NUSSBAUM,DI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTTRY,TURNER

REBOUND DEF by NUSSBAUM,DJ
GOOD FT by KIMBLE III, GEORGE
GOOD FT by KIMBLE III, GEORGE
SUB OUT by KIMBLE III, GEORGE
SUB IN by TODD,ROBBY

MISS DUNK by ANDREWS, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JACKSON

TURNOVER by HOLT,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by HOLT,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JACKSON

54-86

55-86

56-86

56-88

56-90

56-93

56-96

H 32

H 31

H 30

H 32

H 34

H 37

H 40

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
SUB IN by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
SUB IN by DELALI¢,AMSAL

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(in the paint)

FOUL by NDIAYE,AMDY

GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA
GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELALI¢,AMSAL
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ GRAHAM,JORGE
ASSIST by DELALI¢,AMSAL

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRANDIN
SUB IN by BARNES, JR.,MARLON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by DIAZ GRAHAM,JORGE

GOOD 3PTR by DELALI¢,AMSAL
ASSIST by BARNES, JR.,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by AMADOU KANTE,PAPA



